PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6118054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AARON A. STEPHENS	05/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRESSURE SPECIALIST, INC.	
Street Address:	186 VIRGINIA ROAD	
City:	CRYSTAL LAKE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16660384

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)346-8434

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 476-7593

Email: mjwdocket@lplegal.com

Correspondent Name: LEVENFELD PEARLSTEIN, LLC

Address Line 1: 2 N. LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35389-114148US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITCHELL J. WEINSTEIN
SIGNATURE:	/Mitchell J. Weinstein/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=2020-05-21-Assignment (executed) (114148US)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052727 FRAME: 0352

506071339

Attorney Docket No.: 35389-114148US

U.S. Serial No.: 16/660,384

RECORDED: 05/21/2020

Filed: October 22, 2019

rights; and in the prosecution of any interference or similar action which may arise involving such invention, or any application or Letters Patent or similar patent rights herein contemplated; and that Assignor will execute and deliver to Assignee, any and all additional papers, and take any further actions, that may be requested by Assignee, to fully carry out the terms of this assignment.

And Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

And Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Assignor's and/or Assignee's attorneys to insert above any information identifying the application to which this assignment pertains, or any related application(s), including divisions, continuations, reissues, subdivisions, renewals and extensions thereof, when known, after execution of this assignment.

Date	Raymond Trimble
Date	Scot W. Tillman
May 6, 1327 Date 100 7	Auron A. Stephens
Assignce:	
Date:	
	Name:
	Title:
	For: Pressure Specialist, Inc.

2